Terms of Responsibility

Effective Date: 1 November 2024

1. Acceptance of Terms

By using the Zeno Life Plan (ZLP) website and services, you agree to these Terms of Responsibility. If you do not agree with these terms, please do not use our website or services.

2. Services Provided

ZLP offers mentoring and wellness programs designed to promote personal growth and fulfillment. These services are not intended to replace professional medical, psychological, or legal advice.

3. Limitations of Liability

ZLP and its representatives are not liable for any damages or losses resulting from the use of our services. All services are provided "as is," and we do not guarantee any specific outcomes. Clients should consult qualified professionals for any medical, legal, or financial concerns.

4. User Responsibilities

As a client, you agree to:

- Participate actively in the mentoring process.
- Understand that results depend on your effort, engagement, and commitment to personal development.
- Use ZLP services responsibly, respecting all policies outlined in this document.

5. Intellectual Property

All content on the ZLP website, including text, graphics, and logos, is the property of ZLP and is protected by copyright laws. You may not copy, modify, distribute, or reproduce any content without our prior consent.

6. Changes to These Terms

We may update these Terms of Responsibility periodically. Your continued use of our website and services after changes are posted signifies acceptance of the updated terms.

7. Governing Law

These Terms of Responsibility shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the principles of European Union law, irrespective of your location. In the event of a legal dispute, such matters shall be resolved in alignment with relevant EU regulations and

directives. By using our services, you agree to comply with applicable laws in your region of residence as well as the overarching legal framework established by the European Union. Further specifics will be determined once our operational headquarters are established within Europe.

8. Contact Information

If you have any questions about these Terms of Responsibility, please contact us at: [info@zenolifeplan.com]